



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Wednesday 23<sup>rd</sup> August 2023. I am pleased to confirm the following.

## 1. Is your trust a current member of the Stonewall Diversity Champions scheme?

No.

2. Is your trust a current member of the Stonewall Workplace Equality scheme? If so, please provide a copy of the most recent employer feedback report. An example published under FOI can be found here <a href="https://www.uhnm.nhs.uk/media/7336/20220803-foi-ref-244-2223-2-of-4.pdf">https://www.uhnm.nhs.uk/media/7336/20220803-foi-ref-244-2223-2-of-4.pdf</a>

No.

3. Has your trust been assessed as part of phase 2 of the NHS Rainbow Badge scheme? If the answer is no, you may disregard the subsequent questions.

No.

4. What overall level was the trust awarded - bronze, silver, gold, or initial stage?

N/A

## 5. Please provide a copy of the final assessment report received. An example published under FOI can be found

**here** <u>https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/982461/response/2335279/attach/4/Royal%</u> 20United%20Hospital%20Bath%20final%20Assessment%20report.pdf?cookie\_passthrough =1

N/A

## 6. If your trust produced an action plan in response to the assessment report, please provide a copy of that

N/A

of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event





of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.